
From: Fernandez, Juliette
To: Barnes, Michelle L CIV USARMY CESPL (USA); Range, Brent K; Reagan, Steve; Radke, Bill; Harden, Tasha
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: Update on the Pumps (UNCLASSIFIED)
Date: Wednesday, June 3, 2020 4:20:33 PM

Good news. Thank you Shelly!

Juliette Fernandez
Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM

Juliette Fernandez | U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service | Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM | P.O. Box 1306, Rm 4112,
Albuquerque NM, 87103-1306 | 505-248-6650 Office | 505-933-3501 Cell

From: Barnes, Michelle L CIV USARMY CESPL (USA) <MICHELLE.L.BARNES@usace.army.mil>
Sent: Wednesday, June 3, 2020 4:03 PM
To: Fernandez, Juliette <juliette_fernandez@fws.gov>; Range, Brent K <brent_range@ios.doi.gov>;
Radke, Bill <bill_radke@fws.gov>
Cc:  ( ) < >; Nguyen, Brandon
SPB <Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil>;  < >; 

 ( ) < >; 
< >; Brown, Keely N SPB <Keely.N.Brown@usace.army.mil>; Kline,
Jennifer L SPB <Jennifer.L.Kline@usace.army.mil>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Update on the Pumps (UNCLASSIFIED)
 
Juliette, Brent, and Bill:

The solar pump order has been placed and Materials will arrive by 6/5.  D&M plans to start 6/10 and
it is a planned 4 week installation duration.

The Contractor has moved the coordination to continue directly between Bill Radke and D&M. 
Going forward Randy will talk directly with Tasha (Bill's request).  

No update on payment for Gabion repair. This is still being worked between the contractor and
USACE.

I will provide additional information as it occurs

Thank you,

Shelly Barnes
Environmental Team Lead
South Pacific Border District
602-230-6928
Govt cell 213-716-0406
Michelle.L.Barnes@usace.army.mil

************ This information is For Official Use Only.  The contents of this email, including any
attachments, must not be disclosed, directly or indirectly, to any person not authorized by the agency
to receive such information.  Unauthorized disclosure of such information may subject the individual
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making the release to civil and criminal penalties.  See, e.g., 18 U.S.C. § 641; 5 C.F.R. § 2635.703.
************




